
 

 

Friday 17th November: Discos (see timings below)* 
Sunday 19th November: FOBs Re-gifting event (Y5/Y1)    
Wednesday 6th December: Christmas Lights Extravaganza 
Tuesday 12th December: Nativity (YR,Y1 & Y2) 10am 
Wednesday 13th December: Nursery Christimas Singalong 
Thursday 14th December: Nativity (YR.Y1 & Y2) 2pm 
Monday 18th December: KS2 (Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6) Performance at church 
1.30pm & 6pm 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 
Monday 8th January: School returns  
Friday 19th January: FOBS Cinema Night (Y5)  
Friday 9th February: FOBS Bingo (Y4)  
Friday 16th February: Break up for half term  
Monday 26th February: School returns  

Monday 11th –Friday 15th March: FOBS Red Envelope Week (Y3) 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter  
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date  /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets.  

Need to Know 
Friday’s disco: Please see timings for the disco this Friday. Nursery & Reception 3.30-4.15, Year 1 & Year 2 4.30-5.15 Year 3 & 
above 5.30-6.30 £5 cash on the door. Nursery and reception parents are encouraged to stay with their children. 
Positive Noticing Day: We are celebrating this as part of our new behaviour policy this Thursday. You can read more 
information here and join in at home! 
Children in Need: A reminder this Friday children can wear comfy clothes/ pyjamas and bring £1 to support Children in Need. 
Reception Photos: This week’s Knutsford Guardian includes the reception class photo supplement – look out for a copy! 

Happy Birthday 

Happy birthday to Beau, Ella, Sophia, Ruari and Oliver. Thank 
you for the lovely birthday books!  

Inclusion Project 
On Tuesday, our school council representatives from years 1-
6 joined Miss Wrench in meeting with our Cheshire 
Academies Trust equalities lead, and our DEI parent 
volunteers, to discuss and explore how we can further 
develop diversity, equality and inclusion across the school. 
The children were very passionate and articulate in sharing 
their ideas and represented our school, and values, brilliantly. 
Together, with the support and expertise of our parent 
volunteers, the children came up with some fantastic 
projects and proposals for DEI. We very much look forward to 
applying and developing some of those ideas over the next 
year. Thank you and well done, councillors!   

FOBs Regifting Fundraiser 
This Sunday, FOBs will be holding a fundraiser. Here is the 
key information: 

 It is £5 per table where you can lay out anything you 
want to sell. Everyone is welcome to have a table so 
please tell your friends and family. 

 It is 50p to enter for non-stall holders or helpers. All 
proceeds go to the school. 

 If you have any NEW unwanted gifts to donate, please 
bring them to the office this week where they can be sold 
at the event. 

 There will also be pre-loved Bexton school uniform to 
purchase at the event.  

Please feel free to contact Katy Collins (Y1 FOBs rep) on 
07736458738 or kgal83@hotmail.co.uk or Julie Jones (Y5 
FOBs rep) on 07855152614 if you would like to book a table.  

Vacancies at Bexton 
Please see our vacancies 
page on our website, as 
we are currently seeking 
an EYFS teaching assistant 
for a 1 to 1 role to 
support a child with 
special needs. If you or 
you know someone who has an appropriate qualification (to 
at least NVQ Level 3) or have relevant experience, please let 
them know as this is a wonderful opportunity to join our 
brilliant team.  

Happy Diwali 
Our School Council, as part of 
our inclusion and diversity 
project, would like to raise 
awareness of different religious 
celebrations throughout the 
year. We’d like to wish anyone 
celebrating Diwali, a happy and 
joyous time.  

Collection for the Homeless Project   
A reminder of the items we’re collecting for the Homeless 
Project all this week. There will be a collection box in the 
front office.  
Items being collected: 

Socks Gloves 

Underwear (new) Chocolate 

Pot Noodles Sweets 

Puzzle Books Pens 

Torches Batteries 
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